# OP \$90.00 3059252

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451661 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finger Interests Number One, Ltd.		11/15/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ensign Management LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Kirby Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3059252	FINGER INTERESTS
Registration Number:	3288461	FINGER INTERESTS
Registration Number:	3344590	FINGER INTERESTS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3474933583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 (917) 512-2721

**Email:** charles.b.kramer@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Kramer
Address Line 1: 200 East 10th Street

Address Line 2: No. 816

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FINGER INTERESTS -transfer TMs #3059252 #3288461 #3344590#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0316

900429346

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by and between the following parties (the "Parties")

ASSIGNOR	Finger Interests Number One, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (d/b/a Finger Interests, Ltd.)
ASSIGNEE	Ensign Management LLC, a Texas limited liability company 2001 Kirby Drive, Suite 1300, Houston, TX 77019
TRADEMARK	FINGER INTERESTS
REG #s	#3059252 #3288461 #3344590
TYPE	All right, title and interest, including good will

"Trademarks," as used in this assignment, refers to the US trademark registrations #3059252 #3288461 #3344590 of the mark FINGER INTERESTS.

The Assignor hereby assigns the Trademarks (as defined above, including all goodwill of the associated businesses) to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts the assignment, as follows:

- 1. The Assignor irrevocably assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.
- 2. The Assignment was made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignee acknowledges.
- 3. For the avoidance of doubt, "assigns," as used herein, is meant to accomplish a trademark transfer of the most complete kind, including (without limitation) all right, title and interest to (a) file further applications for the Marks, (b) receive and sue for all income, royalties, and damages due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including for past and future infringements and misappropriations, and (c) all associated rights under United States federal, state and common law.
- 4., The Assignment is effective on the execution date indicated below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee executed this as of November 15, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Finger Interests Number One, Ltd.	ASSIGNEE: Ensign Management LLC
By: Jonathan S Finger, Member of Ensign Management LLC, the General Partner of Assignor	By:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 11/21/2017**